

JOB NO. 1. - ALTERNATE

APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES

PAVING:

2280.0 L F of 20 Feet wide 9" -6"-9" thick
1:2:3½ Mixture Tulsa County Portland Cement
Reinforced Concrete Pavement with Lunes and
Connecting Curves,

Also:

118.0 L.F. of 20 feet wide 10"-7"-10" thick
1:2:3½ Mixture Oklahoma State Highway Portland
Cement Reinforced Concrete Pavement with Lune
about 6 feet wide.
Including all Reinforcing, Metal Center S trips and
Pins, Asphalt Joints, etc.
Complete as per attached plans and Sections

Approx:

9" -6" -9" 20' wide R C Pavement		
5279.2 Sq.Yds.	@ \$1.97 Sq.Yd.	\$ 10,400.02
10" -7" -10", 20' wide with Lune R C Pavement		
314.2 Sq.Yds.	@ \$2.07 per Sq.Yd.	650.39

GRADING:

Grading, Shaping and Rolling, and
Construction of the Shoulders after
completion of the Paving; Cleaning out
side ditches, etc.
Approx.

Earth Excavation	600 C Y @ \$.25 per C Y	150.00
Loose Rock Excav.	100 C Y @ \$.75 per C Y	75.00
Solid Rock Excav.	250. C Y @ \$ 1.25 per C Y	312.50
Earth Borrow	100 C Y @ \$.25 per C Y	25.00

LIP CURB:

Approx.	3,800 L F @ \$.06 per L F	228.00
---------	----------------------------	--------

QUICK SET CEMENT:

Excess Cost over Portland Cement		
approx. 104 Bbls. @ \$1.00 per Barrel		104.00

TOTAL JOB NO. 1 ALTERNATE

\$ 11,944.91

JOB NO. "2"

PROPOSAL FOR PAVING, GRADING AND DRAINAGE STRUCTURE
ON THIRTY THIRD WEST AVE. BETWEEN SECTIONS 33-34, T 19
N., R 12 E., FROM FIFTY FIRST STREET PAVEMENT, recently
completed, South 1720 feet.
ROAD

SAME BEING A TOWNSHIP/IN RED FORK TOWNSHIP.

APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES

PAVING:

1720.0 L F of 18 feet wide 9" -6" -9" thick
1:2:3½ Mixture Tulsa County Portland Cement
Reinforced Concrete Pavement, including all
reinforcing, metal center strips and Pins, Asphalt,
Joints, etc. Complete as per attach plan and Section.

Approx.	3440.0 Sq.Yds.	@ \$2.01 per Sq.Yd.	6,914.40
---------	----------------	---------------------	----------

GRADING:

Grading, Shaping and Rolling and
Construction of the Shoulders after
completion of the paving; cleaning
out side ditches, etc.
Approx:

Earth Excavation	350 C Y	@ \$.30 per C Y	105.00
Loose Rock Excav.	50 C Y	@ .75 per C Y	37.50
Solid Rock Excav.	160 C Y	@ \$1.25 Per C Y	200.00
Earth Borrow	300 C Y @	@ .30 per C Y	90.00

DRAINAGE STRUCTURE:

6' x 2' -6" x 30' BC 5
Cold Culvert to be removed - No payment for removal or
excavation for culvert.

1:2:4 Concrete	19.96 C Y	@ \$15.00 per C Y	299.40
Reinforcing Steel	1702 Bls.	@ .04 per Lb.	68.80
		Total	368.20

GRAND TOTAL JOB NO.2.

\$ 7,715.10